ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation Village of Spencerville E. 4th Street Sanitary Extension January 9, 2025				Hohenbri	ink Excavating LLC Ottawa, OH	P/	AB Construction Co Coldwater, OH		n Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH	Torr	n's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH	VT	F Excavation, LLC Celina, OH	Brennema	an Excavating Inc. Elida, OH	Rocky Ed	ge Excavating LLC Findlay, OH	Miller Contra	acting Group, Inc. Ottoville, OH	All Purpose	Contracting, Inc. Delphos, OH
REF. ITEM		APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,875.86	\$1,875.86	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00		\$13,000.00	\$272.97	\$272.97	\$1,054.00	\$1,054.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,185.90	\$48,185.90		\$18,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,325.73	\$11,325.73	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$3,342.49		\$17,260.00	\$17,260.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,953.40		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$795.43	\$2,386.29	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$773.00	\$2,319.00	\$1,387.10		\$470.95	\$1,412.85	\$1,245.50	\$3,736.50	\$359.00	\$1,077.00	\$411.40	\$1,234.20	\$335.00	\$1,005.00
4 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	112	\$65.00	\$7,280.00	\$100.89	\$11,299.68	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$33.00	\$3,696.00	\$57.76		\$38.79	\$4,344.48	\$42.56	\$4,766.72	\$48.00	\$5,376.00	\$42.90	\$4,804.80	\$60.00	\$6,720.00
5 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	18	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$11.13	\$200.34	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$24.00	\$432.00	\$7.01	\$126.18	\$7.15	\$128.70	\$5.36	\$96.48	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$22.10	\$397.80	\$5.00	\$90.00
6 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	44	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$353.93	\$15,572.92	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$522.00	\$22,968.00	\$650.10	1	\$532.86	\$23,445.84	\$482.72	\$21,239.68	\$375.00	\$16,500.00	\$395.70	\$17,410.80	\$425.00	\$18,700.00
7 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$550.22	\$7,152.86	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$784.00	\$10,192.00	\$909.06	\$11,817.78	\$563.92	\$7,330.96	\$680.60	\$8,847.80	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$799.20	\$10,389.60	\$525.00	\$6,825.00
8 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	58	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$88.79	\$5,149.82	\$110.00	\$6,380.00	\$102.00	\$5,916.00	\$162.58		\$120.76	\$7,004.08	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$135.00	\$7,830.00	\$93.50	\$5,423.00	\$195.00	\$11,310.00
9 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$4.98	\$124.50	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$13.75	\$343.75	\$23.30		\$9.25	\$231.25	\$52.77	\$1,319.25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
10 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$11.34	\$283.50	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$28.89		\$14.75	\$368.75	\$56.20	\$1,405.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
11 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$19.36	\$484.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$41.00	\$1,025.00	\$36.25		\$22.00	\$550.00	\$61.22	\$1,530.50	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
12 611 SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$440.17	\$4,401.70	\$345.00	\$3,450.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$460.22	1	\$302.00	\$3,020.00	\$642.21	\$6,422.10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$359.80	\$3,598.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00
13 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	263	\$55.00	\$14,465.00	\$72.95	\$19,185.85	\$63.00	\$16,569.00	\$75.00	\$19,725.00	\$81.05	\$21,316.15	\$57.49	\$15,119.87	\$75.33	\$19,811.79	\$77.00	\$20,251.00	\$80.60	\$21,197.80	\$165.00	\$43,395.00
14 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	26	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$64.52	\$1,677.52	\$66.50	\$1,729.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$103.68	\$2,695.68	\$93.36	\$2,427.36	\$97.28	\$2,529.28	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$110.30	\$2,867.80	\$110.00	\$2,860.00
15 611 8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$189.98	\$1,139.88	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$192.00	\$1,152.00	\$116.82	\$700.92	\$150.99	\$905.94	\$107.04	\$642.24	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$297.80	\$1,786.80	\$180.00	\$1,080.00
16 611 10" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	608	\$100.00	\$60,800.00	\$82.57	\$50,202.56	\$94.00	\$57,152.00	\$85.00	\$51,680.00	\$81.22	\$49,381.76	\$102.19	\$62,131.52	\$94.53	\$57,474.24	\$138.00	\$83,904.00	\$75.60	\$45,964.80	\$110.00	\$66,880.00
17 611 TYPE 3, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,627.19	\$16,881.57	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,821.03	\$35,463.09	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00	\$3,825.09	\$11,475.27	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,350.00	\$13,050.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00
18 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,677.51	\$6,677.51	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$18,492.38	\$18,492.38	\$17,975.00	\$17,975.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,877.60		\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
19 623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,615.36	\$2,615.36	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,133.33	\$3,133.33	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,478.60	\$2,478.60	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,322.60	\$1,322.60	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
20 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$48.28	\$144.84	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$26.13	\$78.39	\$56.00	\$168.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$144.00	\$432.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
21 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$48.28	\$144.84	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$13.35	\$40.05	\$146.00	\$438.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$144.00	\$432.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
22 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	230	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$10.02	\$2,304.60	\$8.50	\$1,955.00	\$19.75	\$4,542.50	\$6.62	\$1,522.60	\$11.50	\$2,645.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.25	\$1,207.50	\$3.80	\$874.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00
23 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2250	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,250.00
24 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.87	\$2,126.96	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$114.36	\$914.88	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$490.50	\$3,924.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
25 SPEC FINAL SANITARY SEWER TV	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,338.76	\$3,338.76	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,151.88	\$3,151.88	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$2,922.70	\$2,922.70	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,203.60	\$4,203.60	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
PUBLIC TOTAL				\$206,810.00		\$168,947.45		\$180,215.00		\$190,826.25		\$210,178.19		\$200,866.60		\$184,398.15		\$207,365.50		\$232,530.50		\$242,165.00
WORK OUTSIDE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY																						
26 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,671.00	\$2,671.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,063.76	\$1,063.76	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,516.30	\$2,516.30	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
27 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$890.33	\$890.33	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,390.31	\$1,390.31	\$473.16	\$473.16	\$1,245.50	\$1,245.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,206.10	\$1,206.10	\$335.00	\$335.00
28 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$35.60	\$35.60	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$59.53		\$38.80	\$38.80	\$42.56	\$42.56	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$48.20	\$48.20	\$60.00	\$60.00
29 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$11.13	\$11.13	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$7.01	\$7.01	\$7.15	\$7.15	\$5.36	\$5.36	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$22.20	\$22.20	\$5.00	\$5.00
30 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$612.11	\$612.11	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$913.32		\$563.04	\$563.04	\$680.60	\$680.60	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$696.30	\$696.30	\$525.00	\$525.00
31 607 FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	FT.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.65	\$1,113.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$29.94	\$598.80	\$30.50	\$610.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
32 611 SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$428.54	\$4,713.94	\$345.00	\$3,795.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$480.20		\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$862.10	\$9,483.10	\$373.00	\$4,103.00	\$415.10	\$4,566.10	\$165.00	\$1,815.00
33 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	741	\$55.00	\$40,755.00	\$29.79	\$22,074.39	\$35.00	\$25,935.00	\$38.75	\$28,713.75	\$29.48	\$21,844.68	\$46.53	\$34,478.73	\$55.19	\$40,895.79	\$50.00	\$37,050.00	\$34.10	\$25,268.10	\$45.00	\$33,345.00
34 611 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	255	\$90.00	\$22,950.00	\$35.58	\$9,072.90	\$39.00	\$9,945.00	\$39.75	\$10,136.25	\$34.42	\$8,777.10	\$51.38	\$13,101.90	\$58.50	\$14,917.50	\$70.00	\$17,850.00	\$39.30	\$10,021.50	\$47.00	\$11,985.00
35 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	930	\$4.00	\$3,720.00	\$17.10	\$15,903.00	\$8.50	\$7,905.00	\$12.50	\$11,625.00	\$6.62	\$6,156.60	\$11.50	\$10,695.00	\$5.00	\$4,650.00	\$7.50	\$6,975.00	\$3.30	\$3,069.00	\$10.00	\$9,300.00
36 SPEC HEALTH DEPARTMENT INSEPECTIONS AND FEES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,846.34	\$18,463.40	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,537.85	\$15,378.50	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$15,100.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,237.30	\$12,373.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
OUTSIDE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY TOTAL	_	_	-	\$103,500.00	_	\$75,560.80	_	\$66,040.00	_	\$75,509.00		\$61,471.81		\$75,627.78	_	\$93,520.41	_	\$81,333.00		\$61,146.80		\$83,370.00
PROJECT TOTAL				\$310,310.00	_	\$244,508.25	-	\$246,255.00	_	\$266,335.25		\$271,650.00	_	\$276,494.38	_	\$277,918.56	_	\$288,698.50	_	\$293,677.30	_	\$325,535.00